
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1859
ANSWERED ON:05.08.2010
ONGOING RAIL PROJECTS UNDER WEST-CENTRAL RAILWAY
Bundela Shri Jeetendra Singh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the current status of ongoing rail projects under West-Central Railways and the time fixed for their completion;

(b) the details of budgetary provision allocated and released so far, project-wise;

(c) whether the projects are running as per their schedule;

(d) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(e) the time by which the said projects are likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) to (b): A statement is attached.

(c): Yes, Madam.

(d): Does not arise.

(e): Detailed in attached statement.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a), (b) & (e) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1859 BY Shri Jeetendra Singh Bundela TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 05.08.2010 REGARDING ONGOING RAIL PROJECTS UNDER WEST-CENTRAL RAILWAY

(a), (b) & (e): The details of ongoing railway projects under West Central Railway along with present status and targets, wherever fixed, are as under:


        (Rs. in crore)

S. Name of Expenditure upto Outlay Present status
No. the project March, 2010  during   and target
      2010-11  wherever fixed

1. Ramganj  135.73   40  Final Location Survey
 Mandi-Bhopal       completed.Earthwork,bridge
 new line      work taken up in Ramganj
        Mandi-Jhalawar (Phase I)
        and section is likely to
        be completed during 2010-11.

2. Lalitpur-Satna, 1521.14   25  Mahoba-Khajuraho (65 km)
 Rewa-Singrauli       completed.In Lalitpur-Mawai
 and Mahoba-      Khas,major bridges completed,
 Khajuraho,       earthwork,minor bridges etc
 new line      taken up.Lalitpur-Udaipur
        is likely to be completed in 2010-11.


3. Guna-Ruthiyai  -   5  Final Location Survey completed,
 doubling      land proposals and detailed
        estimate under preparation.

4. Bhopal-Bina  115.25   50  Final Location Survey completed.
 3rd line      Preliminary works taken up.

5. Bina-Kota  190.83   2.58  Completed.
 Railway
 Electrification
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